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320 W. Beaver Ave.

ID[Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors rjale e — :1a||fAz] L — Ijallfl: o —-— rjalwA 2 - Ijallfl: v — I:JlallfA 2,I L rjal|fF1l, 208 The
' Design Phase 400 days Mon 2/28/o5 Fri 9/8/06 v v |
2 |Schematic Design 200 days Tue 3/1/05 Mon 12/5/05 ]
3 |Design Development 200 days Tue 7/5/05 Mon 4/10/06 —_
4 |Construction Documents 200 days Mon 12/5/05 Fri 9/8/06 _
5 |Bidding 50 days Mon g/11/06 Fri 11/17/06 4 —
6 |Procurement of construction services 3o0days  Mon 11/20/06 Fri1/11/08 5 v v
7 |Demolition 24 days Mon 12/4/06 Thu 1/4/07 5FS+10 days @ |
8 |Temporary Electrical Connection 3 days Fri 1/5/07 Tue 1/9/077 0

9 |Excavation 100 days Fri 1/5/07 Thu 5/24/077 D

10" IShoring Pipes 30 days Fri 1/5/07 Thu 2/15/077 -

" |Pour Shoring Pipes 3 days Fri 2/16/07 Tue 2/20/07 10 0

2 Drill Pre-Split holes 40 days Fri 1/5/07 Thu 3/1/077 —

13 IBlasting 30 days Fri 3/2/07 Thu 4/12/0712 o

14 1Soil and Rock Removal 30 days Fri 4/13/07 Thu 5/24/07 13 —

'S /Contaminated Soil Removal 35 days Fri 5/25/07 Thu 7/12/079 —

6 |Construction Phase 262 days Fri 5/25/07 Mon 5/26/08 g A4 v
7 IFoundations 17 days Fri 5/25/07 Mon 6/18/07 9 w

8 |Elevator Slab 4 days Frig/25/o7; ~ Wed 5/30/079 0

% |Exterior Footers 10 days Tue 6/19/07 Mon 7/2/07 9,17 @

20 Interior Footers 10 days Tue 6/19/07 Mon 7/2/07 9,17 L

21 |Crane Setup 12 days Thu 5/31/07 Fri 6/15/0718 -

22 |parking Garage Structure 70 days Tue 7/3/07 Mon 10/8/07 19,21  ——

23 |Exterior Wall 16 days Tue 7/3/07 Tue 7/24/07 19,21 @

24 |Colums and Interior Walls 1st Level 8 days Tue 7/3/07 Thu 7/12/07 20,21 -

25 |Lay Stone for Basement Slab 1day Tue 7/3/07 Tue 7/3/07 19,20 I

% lInstall Vapor Barrier 2 days Wed 7/4/07 Thu 7/5/07 25 I

27 lInstal WWF for Basement Slab 2 days Fri 7/6/07 Mon 7/9/07 26 |

28 |Beams First Level 3 days Mon 7/30/07 Wed 8/1/07 23FS+3 days,24FS+3 days I

29 |Ground Flloor CMU Walls 5 days Mon 7/30/07 Fri 8/3/07 23FS+3 days,24FS+3 days 0

Project: 320 Beaver Ave 2
Date: Sat 1/12/08

Task

General Contractor : .
Poole Anderson Construction

Smaller Summary o  Overview Summary Py

Site Work :
Glen O. Hawbaker

Concrete : [ ]

Lorne G. Seifert

Milestone

Mason

Harris Masonry

®

Work & Plank Setting :

Page | &[Page+10]

Construction Management

Kyle Macht

|7




Appendix A: Detailed Project Schedule

Technical Report 2

320 W. Beaver Ave.

ID [Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors A as Jharz a0s _Thei oo THaizowe  Traior o Jusrzaor o Jearizm T
30 |Precast Floor 2nd level 7 days Thu 8/9/07 Fri 8/27/07 28FS+5 days - ?
31 |Basement Slab 4 days Mon 8/6/07 Thu 8/9/07 27,29 |
32 |Cast in Place Walls 2nd level 7 days Mon 8/20/07  Tue 8/28/07 30 0
33 |Ground level Beams 2 days Mon 9/3/07 Tue 9/4/07 32FS+3 days I
34 IPlace 2nd level CMU 2 days Fri 9/7/07  Mon 9/10/07 32FS+7 days
35 Pour Topping Slab 2nd level 1day  Tue 9/11/07  Tue 9/11/07 34 I
3 |Precast Floor Ground Level Parking 5 days Fri 9/14/07  Thu 9/20/07 33FS+7 days J
37 |Ground Level Parking Walls and Columns 4 days Fri 9/21/07  Wed 9/26/07 36 0
38 |Beams 2nd Floor Above Parking 2days  Thu 9/27/07 Fri 9/28/07 37 I i
39 |Pour Topping Ground Floor Parking 1day Mon 10/8/07 Mon 10/8/07 37FS+7 days I
40 |Commercial Space Structure 55days  Tue 7/31/07 Mon 10/15/07 23FS+4 days v
41 |Commercial Footers 4 days  Tue 7/31/07 Fri 8/3/07 23FS+4 days i
42 |Ground Floor Slab on Grade 2 days Mon 8/6/07 Tue 8/7/07 41 I
43 |Precast Floor Ground Level Commercial 3 days Fri 9/21/07  Tue 9/25/07 36 0
44 |Ground Level Walls and Columns 1day Wed 9/26/07 Wed 9/26/07 43 L
45 1Ground Floor CMU 5days Mon 10/8/07  Fri 10/12/07 44FS+7 days :
46 |Beams 2nd Floor 2 days Mon 10/15/07 Tue 10/16/07 45 I i
47 |Pour Topping Ground Level 1day Mon 10/15/07 Mon 10/15/07 45 i
48 IBrick first floor only 24 days Thu 9/27/07 Tue 10/30/07 44 -
49 |Apartments 161 days Mon 10/15/07 Mon 5/26/08 38,45 @ 4
50 Floor 2 56 days Mon 10/15/07 Mon 12/31/07 38,45 a
5" IFloor3 56 days Mon 10/22/07 Mon 1/7/08 50FS-51 days G
52" Floor 4 56 days Mon 10/29/07 Mon 1/14/08 51FS-51 days -I
5 Floorg 56 days Mon 11/5/07  Mon 1/21/08 52FS-51 days -I
5 Floor 6 56 days Mon 11/12/07  Mon 1/28/08 53FS-51 days -'
% |Floor 7 56 days Mon 11/19/07 Mon 2/4/08 54FS-51 days !!
% IFinishes 80 days Tue 2/5/08  Mon 5/26/08 55 G
57 |Landscape 46 days Tue 2/5/08 Tue 4/8/08 55 (]
% |Occupancy 0 days Mon 5/26/08 Mon 5/26/08 57,56 ¢ 5/26
ST N, o SN <iovsrota Sl s G AR s INES. O
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